		RECORDATION FORM CO						
		PATENTS ONL)	Y Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 133118					
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Bastian KRINS 2) Henricus Hubertus Wilhe, 3) Peter HEUZEVELDT 4) Christian VIETH 5) Rudolf ELBERT B. Additional names of conveying	lmus FEIJEN	A. Name and address of receiving party: DIOLEN INDUSTRIAL FIBERS B.V WESTERVOORTSEDIJK 73 NL-6827 AV ARNHEM THE NETHERLANDS					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional names & addresses attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	✓ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	Merger Change of Name						
	B. Execution Date: 1) September October 22, 2007; 3 and 4) Sept 5) October 4, 2007	r 18, 2007; 2) ember 12, 2007; and						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(5) 11/79	94 <u>,885</u>	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: PROCE	ESS FOR PRODUCING PO	OLYPHENYLENE SULFIDE FILAMENT YA <u>RNS</u>					
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: William P. Berridge	7.	Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-7	20-4850 -6400	. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli original document.	ief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	William P. Berridge Registration No. Kirk D. Berkhimer Registration No.		Date: November 6, 2007					

PATENT REEL: 020078 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Bastian KRINS	(5)	Rudolf ELBERT			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Henricus Hubertus Wilhelmus F	EUEN (6)				
(x-o)		(3)	Petcy HEUZEVELDT					
		(4)	Christian VIETH	(8)				
		то еас	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	DIOLEN INDUSTRIAL FIBER	5 B.V				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	·		ARNHEM, THE NETHERLANDS			
		(heren	nafter designated as the Assignee) a tire right, title and interest for the U	nd Assignee's Inited States of	heirs, successors, assigns and legal represe I America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in	ı the		
		contin	uation, international, confirmation,	substitute and	ny and all provisional, non-provisional, div I reissue application(s), and all Letters Pate may be granted on the invention known as	≥nt,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING	POLYPHEN	<u>/LENE SULFIDE FILAMENT YARNS</u>			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number							
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 133118			,		
	riphiranian (-	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			en date herewith or	• •	·			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on					
	Application	(1-)						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/794	,885			
		filed	July 9, 2007					
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr identifi	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree olication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebe cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	gnee may s to exec ivision th n obtain s to exec onal Con ns to perfor ited State orizes and g from sa at herein inding on ory grants or desirs	deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward wi ute all papers and documents and i vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assig assigned, and that he has not execu- him and his heirs, successors, ass the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F	tion with any elication based; ith such interf perform any a 1 Property or a be necessary E. U.S. Patent a nec, as Assign uted, and will igns and legal LC the power les of the Uni	of which may be necessary in connection imilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue and Trademark Office to issue any and alloce of the entire interest, and covenants those execute, any agreements in conflict herepresentatives. To insert on this assignment any further ted States Patent and Trademark Office for the object of the conflict of the con	eming rate with with or I Letters hat he has herewith,		
Date	n -	ited by ti	Inventor Signature	12		SEAL)		
Date	<u>100.003</u> 2003 22_10_2003)	Inventor Signature	Variation of the second	1 110/	SEAL)		
Date		<u>-</u>	Inventor Signature	1/_	11 200	SEAL)		
Date	12,09,2007		Inventor Signature		11. 10	SEAL)		
Date	4,10, 200;	-	Inventor Signature	1.00		SEAL)		
Date					_	SEAL)		
Date						SEAL)		
			Inventor Signature			SEAL)		
Date	774	<u> </u>	 ,	in 10 20-1 11				
	then it should be signed bef	ore at lea	st two witnesses who also sign her	re:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	A. II،د.ن		
Date	22. 10. 2007		Witness	- XIX	1000 - 1 10C	<u>60 (C)</u>		
Date	12.09-2007		Witness		WHITH JUM	142		

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/06/2007 REEL: 020078 FRAME: 0793